



YOUN Jai II, M.D. & Ph.D. The Honorary President

Honorary Professor, Department of Dermatology, Seoul National University, Seoul, KOREA

1982-2012 Assistant Prof, Associate Prof, Professor, Department of Dermatology, Seoul National University, KOREA

1990–1998 Chairman, Department of Dermatology, Seoul National University, KOREA

1996 – 2000 The 1st President, Korean Society for Psoriasis

2004–2009 The Vice President, International Union of Photobiology

 $2007-2012 \qquad \hbox{The Scientific board member, Advisory board member, International Psoriasis Network}$

2008–2011 The President, Asian Dermatological Association

2010–2011 The President, Korean Dermatological Association

2012– present $\;\;$ The Honorary Professor, Seoul National University, KOREA

2016 The President, The Asian Summit for Psoriasis Seoul 2016, KOREA

2017-present The Director, Inshine Dermatology Psoriasis Clinic, Seoul, KOREA

2019-present The Honorary President, Asian Society for Psoriasis